ORIGINAL

Decision No. 23820

PEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the)
WEST RIVERSIDE CANAL COMPANY,
a corporation, to issue bonds in the
emount of \$66,000.00.

Application No. 2641

BY THE COMMISSION:

## FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission, by Decision No. 4040, dated Jamuary 20, 1917, as amended, authorized West Riverside Canal Company to issue and sell \$60,000.00 of its six percent serial bonds and to use the proceeds to pay for properties and to discharge indebtedness, and

WHEREAS, the company heretofore reported the sale of its bonds at ninety-seven percent of face value and the expenditure of all but \$197.79 of the proceeds for the purposes authorized by the Commission, and

WEIREAS, the company has now requested an order permitting it to deposit the remaining balance of \$197.79 in its sinking fund to be used in retiring bonds, and

WHEREAS, the Reilroad Commission is of the opinion that the request should be granted, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that West Riverside Canal Company be, and it hereby is, authorized to deposit the remaining \$197.79 of the proceeds received through the issue of the bonds authorized by Decision No. 4040, dated January 20, 1917, as amended, in the sinking fund created for the retirement of said bonds.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER OPDERED that the order in Decision No. 4040, dated January 20, 1917, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Fourth Supplemental Order.

DATED at Sen Francisco, California, this 12-ml day of June, 1931.

Leon Overling

My lan

MSHam

Fres 9, Alessand